STMicroelectronics - STM8S207C8T6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Figure 28. Typ. VOL @ VDD = 3.3 V (high sink ports)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75
Figure 29. Typ. VDD - VOH @ VDD = 5 V (standard ports) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
Figure 30. Typ. VDD - VOH @ VDD = 3.3 V (standard ports). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
Figure 31. Typ. VDD - VOH @ VDD = 5 V (high sink ports) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
Figure 32. Typ. VDD - VOH @ VDD = 3.3 V (high sink ports)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
Figure 33. Typical NRST VIL and VIH vs VDD @ 4 temperatures. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78
Figure 34. Typical NRST pull-up resistance vs VDD @ 4 temperatures. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79
Figure 35. Typical NRST pull-up current vs VDD @ 4 temperatures . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79
Figure 36. Recommended reset pin protection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79
Figure 37. SPI timing diagram - slave mode and CPHA = 0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81
Figure 38. SPI timing diagram - slave mode and CPHA = 1(1)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81
Figure 39. SPI timing diagram - master mode(1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82
Figure 40. Typical application with I2C bus and timing diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84
Figure 41. ADC accuracy characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87
Figure 42. Typical application with ADC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87
Figure 43. LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package outline  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92
Figure 44. LQFP80 recommended footprint  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93
Figure 45. LQFP80 marking example (package top view) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 94
Figure 46. LQFP64 - 64-pin 14 mm x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package outline  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95
Figure 47. LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat package outline  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96
Figure 48. LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat recommended footprint  . . . . . . . . . . . 97
DocID14733 Rev 13 9/117
STM8S207xx STM8S208xx Introduction

Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A  - - 1.600 - - 0.0630
A1 0.050 - 0.150 0.0020 - 0.0059
A2 1.350 1.400 1.450 0.0531 0.0551 0.0571
b 0.170 0.220 0.270 0.0067 0.0087 0.0106
c 0.090 - 0.200 0.0035 - 0.0079
Table 52. LQFP64 - 64-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package mechanical
 data (continued)
Symbol
mm inches(1)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
DocID14733 Rev 13 99/117
STM8S207xx STM8S208xx Package characteristics
116
11.1.3 LQFP48 package information
Figure 50. LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package outline
Table 54. LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package mechanical
Symbol
mm inches(1)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max

 Supported by free software tools that include integrated development environment
(IDE), programming software interface and assembler for STM8.
Ordering information STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
112/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
13 Ordering information
Figure 59. STM8S207xx/208xx performance line ordering information scheme(1)
1. For a list of available options (e.g. memory size, package) and order-able part numbers or for further
information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or contact the ST Sales Office nearest
to you.
2. Refer to Table 2: STM8S20xxx performance line features for detailed description.
STM8 S 208 M B T 6 B TR
Product class
STM8 microcontroller
Pin count
K = 32 pins
S = 44 pins
C = 48 pins
R = 64 pins
M = 80 pins
Package type
T = LQFP
Example:
Sub-family type(2)
208 = Full peripheral set
207 = Intermediate peripheral set
Family type
S = Standard
Temperature range
3 = -40 °C to 125 °C
6 = -40 °C to 85 °C
Program memory size
6 = 32 Kbyte
8 = 64 Kbyte
B = 128 Kbyte
Package pitch
No character = 0.5 mm
B = 0.65 mm
C = 0.8 mm
Packing
No character = Tray or tube
TR = Tape and reel
Revision history STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
116/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
18-Feb-2015 13
Updated:
– Figure 43: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 51: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 51: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 47: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 53: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 50: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 54: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package
mechanical
– Figure 56: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 56: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package
mechanical   data
Added:
– Figure 44: LQFP80 recommended footprint
– Figure 45: LQFP80 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 48: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint
– Figure 49: LQFP64 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 51: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint
– Figure 52: LQFP48 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 54: LQFP44 - 44-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint
– Figure 55: LQFP44 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 57: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint